## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Labour & Employment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:- On job practical training of Junior Scale Probationers of 2024 Batch of Jammu &Kashmir Administrative Service (JKAS)

**Reference**: i) Government Order No: 1132-JK(GAD) of 2024, Dated: 04.06.2024 of General Administration Department.

ii) Order No: 437 of 2024, dated: 05.06.2024 of J&K Institute of Management, PublicAdministration and rural Development.

## Government Order No: 29-L&E of 2024 Dated:22.06.2024

Consequent upon the placement of Junior Scale Probationers of JKAS 2024 batch at the disposal of Labour & Employment Department vide Government Order No: 1132-JK(GAD) of 2024, dated: 04.06.2024, it is hereby ordered that the following (05) Junior Scale Probationers are deputed in the Office of Labour Commissioner, J&K for a period of 15 days (w.e.f.24.06.2024 to 08.07.2024), for their acquaintance with the basic knowledge of different Labour Laws, Rules, Regulations, Functioning of JKBOCWWB and their roles & responsibilities as Assistant Labour Commissioner along with field visits and inspections with their mentor ALCs:

- 1. Ms. Annie Vaid, (Jr. Scale JKAS)
- 2. Mr. Rahil Amin, (Jr. Scale JKAS)
- 3. Mr. Nehal Pandit, (Jr. Scale JKAS)



I/412629/2024

- 4. Ms. Himani Jerath, (Jr. Scale JKAS)
- 5. Ms. Piyusha Khajuria, (Jr. Scale JKAS)

The Officers shall report back to Administrative Department after completion of their on job practical training and will present power point presentation on their learning's.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shri Kr. Rajeev Ranjan) IAS Secretary to the Government

No: LE-LAB/18/2021-12-L&E

Dated: 22.06.2024

## Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India for kind information.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department for kind information.
- 3. Labour Commissioner, J&k with the request to further depute these officers with ALC'S for two weeks on job practical training.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K
- 4. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Labour & Employment Department for information of the Secretary.
- 5. Concerned Officers for immediate compliance.
- 6. I/C Website.
- 7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.)
- 8. Stock file.

(Waheed Ahmed) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government